The Economist/YouGov Poll

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted September 23 - 25, 2018
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... i
Off onthe wrong track ... e
N O SUNE . e e

o) =1 £

Unweighted N .o

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy
Canada 46% 36% 5% 1%
China 4% 24% 34% 16%
Germany 32% 36% 8% 4%
Iran 2% 6% 26% 46%
Israel 37% 25% 9% 6%
Japan 36% 33% 5% 4%
North Korea 2% 7% 22% 49%
South Korea 36% 30% 7% 8%
Mexico 19% 40% 18% 6%
Russia 3% 11% 30% 35%
United Kingdom 51% 28% 4% 1%

You

Not sure
12%
22%
20%
21%
23%
21%
20%
19%
19%
21%
15%

3. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy
Canada 20% 36% 17% 7%
China 3% 21% 30% 23%
Germany 15% 32% 20% 8%
Iran 2% 8% 14% 52%
Israel 41% 22% 7% 8%
Japan 24% 32% 10% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy
North Korea 5% 22% 20% 32%
South Korea 23% 35% 8% 11%
Mexico 8% 25% 28% 19%
Russia 13% 32% 19% 14%
United Kingdom 29% 31% 12% 6%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling North Korea?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e
SOMEWhAL APPIOVE ..ot
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
SHONGlYy AiSAPPIOVE ... e
NO OPINION e e e e e e e
Ol e e
Unweighted N .o e

You

Not sure
21%
22%
21%
21%
22%

5. How serious a threat do you think North Korea’s nuclear program poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. .......... ... ... ...l
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... ... i
Aminorthreattothe U.S. ... ... e
Notathreattothe U.S. ... o e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e
TOtAlS ot e e
Unweighted N .o e e

6. Do you think the meeting between Donald Trump and Kim Jong-un was successful or unsuccessful?

SUCCESSTUL o
UNSUCCESSIUL .o e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e
e ) = 1
Unweighted N .o
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7. Do you think that the meeting between Donald Trump and Kim Jong-un was an important step toward real
peace between North Korea and the United States, or do you think it was mainly for show?

IMpOrtaNt SteP ..o e 36%
Mainly for ShoW ... 45%
N O SUNE .t e 19%
0] 2= 100%
Unweighted N oo s 1,493

8. From what you know now, how likely do you think it is it that North Korea will agree to give up their nuclear
weapons?

VEry Kl o 3%
Somewhat Kely ... e 19%
NOt Very ey . 33%
Not likely at all ... 28%
N Ot SUNE . e e 17%
TOtAlS o e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,492

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump has handled the response to Hurricane Florence?

A DPIOVE S ONGIY ottt e 26%
ADPProve SOMEWNAT ..o 19%
Disapprove SOMeEWhat . ... ... e 16%
Disapprove StroNgly . .....e i e 15%
N Ot SUNE . e e 24%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,488

10. As far as you know, do you think state and local government officials in North Carolina and South Carolina
did a good job or a poor job preparing for Hurricane Florence before it hit?

160 T o I T o 58%
POOr 0D 11%
N O SUNE . e 30%
Ol e e 99%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,491
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11. As far as you know, do you think federal government officials did a good job or a poor job preparing for
Hurricane Florence?

GO0 0D et e 49%
0o T g o o 15%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 36%
OtalS e 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,493

12. Do you think the federal government has responded adequately to Hurricane Florence or could it be done
much better?

AdEQUALE rESPONSE ...ttt e et e 44%
Could have done better ... i e 27%
I o) T 28%
) =1 99%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,486

13. Do you think the federal government responded as fast as it could have to Hurricane Florence?

Fast as it CoUId ... 47%
Could have Moved faster .........ouii i e e 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 29%
e ) =1 99%
Unweighted N Lo 1,488

14. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people affected by Hurricane
Florence?

N 1o | P 30%
SOOI it e e 23%
NOt MUCKH L e 23%
NOt At all .o e 24%
] = 1 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,491

15. How many people do you know personally who have been affected by Hurricane Florence?

AN oo 7%
SO i e 19%
ONlY ONE OF tWO .ottt et e ettt et e 18%
NN o e 46%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Nt SUIE oo 10%
o) =1 £ 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,491

16. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e 16%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ottt e 11%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 25%
N O O N ON e e 33%
Ol e e 99%
Unweighted N oo e 1,490

17. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

[temize dedUCHIONS ... ..o et e e 26%
Standard dedUcCtion ... ... 46%
N o) T 14%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ... 14%
e ) = 1 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,491

18. From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

PaY MOIE e 21%
Pay about the same . ... 29%
Py 8SS . e 19%
N Ot SUNE e e 31%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N .o 1,487

19. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Supreme Court of the United States?

VY faVOrable ..o 9%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 34%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 24%
Very unfavorable .. ... 8%
N O SUNE . e e 24%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Ol . 99%
Unweighted N oo e i e e 1,495

20. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court?

Very Deral o 3%
Liberal .. e 10%
/0T [T = = 31%
CONSBIVALIVE ..ttt ittt e e e 24%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .. e e e e 6%
N O SUNE . e 26%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,491

21. Do you think the Supreme Court has been impartial in its decisions or do you think it has tended to favor one
group more than another?

Impartial in itS deCiSIONS ... . e 27%
Tended to favor one group more than another ............. i 43%
N Ot SUIE e e 30%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N .o s 1,490

22. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable Not sure
Neil Gorsuch 15% 14% 11% 13% 47%
Elena Kagan 12% 17% 10% 10% 51%
Sonia Sotomayor 17% 17% 12% 14% 41%
Samuel Alito 10% 19% 11% 9% 51%
John Roberts 7% 24% 15% 5% 49%
Stephen Breyer 6% 18% 13% 6% 57%
Ruth Bader Ginsburg 23% 14% 10% 16% 37%
Clarence Thomas 16% 17% 12% 18% 38%
Anthony Kennedy 7% 25% 13% 7% 48%
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23. How much have you heard in the news about Donald Trump nominating Brett Kavanaugh to fill the seat on
the Supreme Court being vacated by Justice Anthony Kennedy’s retirement?

Heard a 1ot ... 52%
Heard a little ... e 28%
Heard nothing at all . ... 21%
TOtAlS ot 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,493

24. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Brett Kavanaugh?

Very favorable ... 19%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 12%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ e 13%
Very unfavorable .. ... . e 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 29%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,495

25. From what you know now, do you think Brett Kavanaugh is or is not qualified to serve on the U.S. Supreme
Court?

QUAlIT B e e 38%
NoOt QUalIfied ... 33%
N Ot SUIE it e e e e e e e e 30%
) = 1 101%
Unweighted N .o e 1,491

26. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... o 30%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... o 37%
N O SUNE . e e e 32%
TOtalS o 99%
Unweighted N .o e 1,496

27. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not confirm Brett Kavanaugh as a Supreme Court Justice?

ShoUId CONfITM oo e 33%
Should NOt CONfIrM o e e e 39%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 28%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e i e e 1,486

28. How much have you heard in the news about the allegation that Brett Kavanaugh sexually assaulted a woman
36 years ago when both were high school students?

Heard a 1ot ... e 53%
Heard a little ... 28%
Heard nothing at all . ... e 19%
Ol o 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,492

29. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for a woman to come forward with an allegation of sexual
assault after 36 years?

Yo o] o] ] 4 7= - 42%
1 =] o] ] T4 =1 (= 39%
N O SUNE . e e e 19%
OtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,497

30. Do you think President Trump should or should not ask the FBI to do an investigation of the allegation of
sexual assault?

Should ask the FBIto investigate ......... ..o e 48%
Should not ask the FBI to investigate ........... ..o 34%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e 19%
Ol . 101%
Unweighted N Lo 1,493

31. Do you believe the woman who has accused Brett Kavanaugh of sexual assault, or not?

I believe the Woman ... e e 36%
| do not believe the Woman ... . i e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 35%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,491
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32. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh who has denied the allegations of sexual assault, or not?

| believe Brett Kavanaugh ... e 30%
| do not believe Brett Kavanaugh ... 36%
N O SUNE . 34%
OtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,492

33. Do you think that Brett Kavanaugh sexually assaulted a woman 36 years ago when both were high school
students?

Definitely happened . ... e 11%
Probably happened . ... 28%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e 31%
Probably did Nnot happen ... 17%
Definitely did NnOt happen ... ... 13%
TOtAlS o 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,495

34. If it were proven that Brett Kavanaugh sexually assaulted a woman when they were both high school students
36 years ago, do you think that does or does not disqualify Kavanaugh from being a Supreme Court Justice?

Disqualifies Kavanaugh from serving on the Supreme Court ............ ..., 48%
Does not disqualify Kavanaugh from serving on the Supreme Court ..................... 28%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 24%
TotalS e 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,495

35. Do you think the woman accusing Kavanaugh of assault is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... .o 30%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . o 30%
N Ot SUNE et e 40%
TOtalS o s 100%
Unweighted N Lo e 1,491

36. Do you think Clarence Thomas is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 27%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 29%
N Ot SUNE . e e 44%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,494

37. Do you remember that in 1991 Clarence Thomas was confirmed to the Supreme Court after being accused
of sexual harassment by Anita Hill or not?

XS, | MM o e 61%
NO, | dO NOt rEMEMbDEr ... e e e e 39%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,491

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Senators on the Judiciary Committee handled the hearings on
the accusation of sexual harassment against Clarence Thomas in 19917

Y o] 0] o 16%
DS AP OV ..t e 38%
Ot SUIE e e 46%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N Lo 1,492

39. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for a woman to come forward with an allegation of sexual
harassment many years after working for him?

LAY o] 0] o] o - =P 43%
T E=T o o] (o] o4 == 33%
N O SUNE . e e e e 24%
Ol o 100%
Unweighted N oo e s 1,487

40. Do you believe Anita Hill, the woman who accused Clarence Thomas of sexual harassment, or not?

[ believe Anita Hill ... e 36%
I do not believe Anita Hill ... . . e 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 40%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N Lo e 1,487

10
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41. Do you believe Clarence Thomas who denied the allegations of sexual harassment, or not?

[ believe Clarence Thomas .......c.iuiiiii i ettt i e aaans 25%
| do not believe Clarence Thomas ... ..ottt et 34%
1N o) T 41%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,484

42. Do you think that Clarence Thomas sexually harassed Anita Hill when she worked for him in the early 1980s?

Definitely happened . ... e 16%
Probably happened . ... ... 24%
N O SUNE .t e e 37%
Probably did not happen . ... 14%
Definitely did not happen . ... 9%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,491

43. Do you think the Senate should or should not have voted to confirm Clarence Thomas to be a member of the
U.S. Supreme Court?

Should have confirmed Clarence Thomas ...t 29%
Should not have confirmed Clarence Thomas ...........c.ooiiiiiii i 36%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e 35%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,487

44. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

1Y/ o 47%
OB e e 17%
NO iffErENCE . it e 36%
TOtAlS ot e e e e aaa 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,486

45. All things considered, do you think women have it easier in our country these days compared to 30 years

ago?
D (= 73%
N O ot 27%
o) =1 £ 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Unweighted N .o 1,485

46. Which of the following would you consider to be sexual harassment if a man, who was not a romantic or
sexual partner or friend, did them to a woman?

Usually not
Always sexual  Usually sexual sexual Never sexual
harassment harassment harassment harassment

A man wolf whistling at a

woman 23% 31% 32% 13%
A man commenting on a

woman’s attractiveness

directly to her 8% 18% 55% 19%
A man trying to take a
photo up a woman’s skirt 79% 13% 5% 4%

A man exposing his

genitalia to a woman (i.e.

,ﬂaShing,) 81% 11% 6% 2%
A man pinching or

grabbing a woman’s

bottom 64% 27% 6% 3%
A man placing his hand

on a woman’s lower back 15% 27% 49% 9%
A man directing sexual

jokes at a woman 30% 43% 22% 5%
A man looking at a

woman’s breasts 17% 28% 43% 12%
A man requesting sexual

favors from a woman 65% 23% 10% 2%

A man going up to a
woman in a club and
dancing by pressing

himself against her 29% 37% 29% 5%
A man winking at a

woman 5% 15% 54% 26%
A man asking a woman

out for a drink 4% 6% 51% 39%

47. How serious of a problem do you think workplace sexual harassment is in the United States?

RV (=] V== o 11 P 29%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..ttt e 38%
NO VEIY SBIOUS ..ottt e e e 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

NOt At All SEIOUS ..ottt e e e e e e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,491

48. What percentage of women in the U.S. would you guess say they have been sexually harassed by a man?

010 e e e 6%
1020 ot e e 7%
20-80 e e 10%
B0-40 L 7%
40-50 L 8%
B0-80 e 13%
B0-70 e 10%
T0-80 e 14%
B0-90 . e 11%
90-100 oottt e e e 14%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,496

49. Would you say you have ever been sexually harassed by a man?

YES, | NV .o 35%
NO, L have MOt ... 51%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . ... 7%
DOt KNOW e e 7%
TOtalS .o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,493

50. Would you say you have been sexually harassed by a man in the last five years?

XS, | NV .o 13%
NO, L have MOt ... 72%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . ... 8%
DNt KW e e e 7%
] = 1 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,487

13
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51. Have you ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your gender, or not?

YOS e e e 51%
N O e e 49%
OtAlS o 100%
Unweighted N .o 1,492

52. In what ways have you personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your gen-
der? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

In hiring, pay or Promotion ... ... . e 41%
Assumptions about personality traits due to gender stereotypes ............. ...l 44%
Treated as if they weren’t smart or opinions didn'tmatter .............. ... ..ot 46%
SChoOol/aCademICS ... .. 20%
Gender roles in the home and family ... ... 25%
Sexual orientation . ... 14%
Viewed With SUSPICION .. ... e e 22%
Have to watch what they say so they don'toffend ......... ... .. i, 31%
Sales people treat them differently ... ..o 30%
SexXUAl @SSAUI/IAPE ... e 22%
1013 T 6%
Unweighted N oo e 819

53. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you
ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

YOS e 28%
O e e 63%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY . .o.oi i 9%
TOtaIS e 100%
Unweighted N oo e 814

54. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you
ever NOT report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

YOS 60%
O e 29%
Prefer NOtt0 Say ..o 11%
TOtalS e e 100%
Unweighted N oo e 801

14
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55. Have you ever witnessed any of the following behaviors directed at anyone in the workplace? Select all that
apply.

Someone being called offensive names ... ... 36%
Someone being physically threatened ........ ... 18%
Someone being harassed for a sustained period ... 21%
Someone being stalked . ... 12%
Efforts to purposefully embarrass someone ...........oiiiiiiiiiii e 37%
Someone being sexually harassed .......... ..o 24%
None of the @above ... ... 43%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

56. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever report it to some-
one?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

YOS 43%
O e e 46%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 11%
TOtaIS e e 100%
Unweighted N oo e 889

57. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever NOT report it to
someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

YOS it e e e e aa 51%
N O it 37%
Prefer MOt 10 SaY ... 12%
TOtAlS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 880

58. Which do you think is a bigger problem?

Sexual assaults that go unreported or unpunished ......... .. ...t 26%
False accusations of sexual assault .......... ... 18%
They are equally problematic ... ..o 45%
Neither one is a Problem ... . e 1%
Ot SUNE e e 9%
0] = 99%
Unweighted N .o s 1,492

15
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59. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Strongly Somewhat ~ Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree Not sure

Women who complain
about harassment often
cause more problems
than they solve. 9% 22% 24% 30% 15%
Sexual harassment
against women in the
workplace is no longer a
problem in the United
States. 4% 9% 28% 51% 9%

60. Compared to twenty years ago, is the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace....

Bl el MOW .ot 36%
L0 == 0 0 16%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 18%
TOtAlS ot 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,487

61. Do you think men who sexually harassed women in the workplace twenty years ago should or should not
lose their jobs today?

Should lose their JObs today .........cieiri 29%
Should not lose their jobs today ..........ooiiiii 36%
N Ot SUNE e e 35%
TOtaIS e e 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,485

62. Do you think women who were the victims of sexual harassment in the workplace twenty years ago should
or should not be able to sue their employers (or former employers) and recover damages for creating hostile
workplaces in the past?

Should be able to sue and recover damages ..........oviiiiiiiiii e 33%
Should not be able to sue and recover damages ...........oeiiiiiiiiii i 39%
N Ot SUME .t e e 29%
TOtAlS ot 101%
Unweighted N oo e s 1,490

16



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

63. Should government funding of space exploration be increased, kept the same or decreased?

InCreased a ot ... .o e 16%
InCcreased a little ... i 21%
Kept the Same ... 27%
Decreased a litlle .......ooiiii i e 8%
Decreased a lot ... e 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 22%
TOtAlS ot 101%
Unweighted N oo e 1,490

64. Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to the Moon?

= Y0 56%
Lo o T 1= T 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 27%
TOtAlS oot e 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,489

65. Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to explore Mars?

FaVOr e 57%
1o o =7 19%
N O SUNE .t e e 24%
TOtAlS o e 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,482

66. How much, if anything, have you heard about private companies, such as SpaceX, Blue Origin and Virgin
Galactic, developing space exploration capabilities?

Heard a 1ot ... 18%
Heard a litle ... 49%
Heard nothing at all . ... .. e 33%
OtalS o 100%
Unweighted N Lo 1,488

67. Which statement do you agree with more?

Private companies and individuals should be able to build their own rockets to take people into
L] 0 T = 63%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Space travel should be left to national governmentsonly ......... ... ..., 37%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,473

68. If you could afford it, would you pay to be a passenger on a short commercial space flight?

YOS it e e 30%
o 56%
N o) T 14%
TOtalS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,486

69. If you could afford it, would you pay to be a passenger on a commercial flight to the Moon and back?

= 31%
o 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 15%
] = 1 100%
Unweighted N oo 1,486

70. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
The economy 67% 26% 4% 2%
Immigration 49% 32% 14% 6%
The environment 49% 33% 12% 6%
Terrorism 59% 28% 8% 5%
Gay rights 25% 27% 22% 26%
Education 62% 28% 7% 3%
Health care 73% 20% 4% 3%
Social security 67% 25% 5% 3%
The budget deficit 44% 41% 10% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 29% 44% 19% 8%
Taxes 59% 32% 8% 2%
Medicare 63% 27% 7% 3%
Abortion 41% 30% 17% 12%
Foreign policy 41% 42% 11% 5%
Gun control 51% 25% 13% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
International trade and
globalization 35% 47% 12% 6%
Use of military force 42% 42% 12% 5%

71. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY e 12%
0 01T = 11 [ ) o 9%
The ENVITONMENT i e e e 8%
=1 o 1= o 8%
Gy G et e 1%
EdUCAtON . e 7%
Health Care ... . e e 18%
S0Cial SBCUNEY .ttt ittt e e e e e 14%
The budget defiCit ... ... e 3%
The war in Afghanistan . ... e 1%
L= 0= 4%
/1= o T 4%
Yo o {0 T 4%
FOrIgN POLICY .ottt 1%
GUN CONIOl o e e e e e 6%
TOtalS .o e 100%
Unweighted N oo s 1,433

72. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 24% 15% 8% 46% 7%
Mike Pence 21% 17% 12% 31% 19%
Paul Ryan 7% 20% 20% 30% 24%
Mitch McConnell 5% 17% 17% 31% 30%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 21% 14% 34% 23%
Chuck Schumer 7% 19% 14% 27% 33%
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73. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 15% 27% 14% 30% 14%
The Republican Party 12% 23% 15% 36% 15%
74. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDEral . 37%
ADOUL FIgNt L 26%
Not liberal enough ... ... o 14%
N Ot SUME . e 23%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo 1,487
75. Is the Republican Party...
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..o 37%
ADOUL FIGNt L e 20%
Not conservative enoUgh . ... e 19%
N Ot SUNE . e e 24%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,488
76. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
RS (0] aTe A= o] o 01/ 23%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt e e e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ... e 40%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%
TOtAlS o 101%
Unweighted N oo e 1,500
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77. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat ~ Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 15% 16% 11% 32% 27%
Budget deficit 15% 18% 14% 35% 18%
Civil rights 19% 17% 11% 35% 18%
Economy 28% 15% 13% 29% 15%
Education 16% 20% 11% 32% 21%
Environment 16% 17% 12% 38% 18%
Foreign policy 23% 13% 14% 34% 16%
Gay rights 12% 15% 11% 31% 30%
Gun control 20% 16% 12% 35% 18%
Health care 17% 19% 12% 38% 14%
Immigration 27% 13% 10% 39% 12%
Medicare 15% 18% 14% 32% 21%
Social security 14% 17% 15% 31% 22%
Taxes 22% 16% 11% 34% 17%
Terrorism 26% 16% 12% 27% 19%
Veterans 25% 17% 13% 26% 18%
Women'’s rights 19% 15% 11% 37% 18%

78. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 21% 42% 37%
Intelligent 29% 33% 37%
Religious 11% 33% 56%
Inspiring 16% 36% 48%
Patriotic 31% 22% 47%
Strong 30% 25% 45%
Bold 42% 14% 44%
Experienced 17% 37% 46%
Sincere 19% 40% 41%
Partisan 18% 15% 66%
Effective 29% 30% 42%
Exciting 17% 26% 57%
Steady 16% 30% 54%
Hypocritical 44% 15% 41%
Arrogant 63% 9% 27%
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79. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very [Deral .. e 4%
LiDeral L 3%
1Yo o =T = (= 17%
CONSBIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 28%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o e 17%
1N o) =11 32%
TOtAlS ot 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,481

80. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 47%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... 38%
N O SUNE . 15%
Ol o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,481

81. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

N 1o | P 21%
SOOI o 15%
NOt MUCK L e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 41%
I o) T 11%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,488

82. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

RV =T 781 (o 2o 27%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt 19%
Somewhat Weak . ... o e 17%
VB Y WK ottt e 37%
TOtalS o e 100%

Unweighted N Lo e 1,486
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83. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ..o e 29%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... .. 53%
N O SUNE . 18%
OtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,487

84. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

YOS i e e aa 32%
o 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 14%
TOtalS ot 101%
Unweighted N Lo e 1,486

85. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY eIy o 21%
Fairly KEIY o e 27%
Fairly UnlKely ..o s 20%
Very UNBKElY . 13%
N Ot SUIE L e e 19%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N .o s 1,491

86. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0] o] o - = 24%
T E=T o] o] (o] o4 =1 = 58%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 17%
TOtalS o 99%
Unweighted N .o e 1,486

87. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

OPIMISHIC .ot e 37%
PSS SIMIStIC ..ottt 43%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e i e e 1,480

88. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

= 32%
o 54%
Nt SUIE i e e e e 14%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,485

89. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..t e 2%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 9%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt et et 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 21%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
N Ot SUIE L e 16%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N Lo 1,491

90. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 11% 24% 17% 29% 19%
Republicans in Congress 7% 21% 19% 35% 19%

91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

ST (0] aTe ] 1A= o] o] 017 T 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 30%
N Ot SUNE et e 28%
Ol o 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Unweighted N .o 1,491

92. Do you want the next leader of Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives to be more or less conser-
vative than Paul Ryan?

MOrE CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e e e e e e e e et e e 24%
eSS CONSEIVALIVE .ttt e e e e 31%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 33%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,490

93. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some- Never
Some- what heard of
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa- Don'’t this
favorable  favorable able vorable know person
Jim Jordan 11% 8% 7% 14% 22% 38%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 13% 9% 12% 26% 34%
Steve Scalise 12% 13% 9% 13% 24% 29%

94. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives?

JIM JOrdan o e e 9%
Kevin MCCarthy ... o 4%
SHEVE SCaliSE .t 10%
Some other Republican ... . i 3%
1N o) =T 40%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives ............ 33%
TOtAlS et e e 99%
Unweighted N oo e 1,485

95. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] aTe 1 AR= o] o 01/ 4%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt e e 18%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 28%
N O SUNE . e 33%
Ol o 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,474

96. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. Senate?

Mitch MCCoNnell ... 9%
Some other RepuUbIiCaN ... .. i 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 35%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans inthe U.S. Senate .........................oil 29%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,479

97. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP OVE ..ttt e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 22%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 13%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 30%
N Ot SUIE e e e 28%
TOtalS o 101%
Unweighted N oo s 1,471

98. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

NaNCY PelOSI ... 17%
Some other Democrat . ... . e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt it e e e e e e e e e 27%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives ............. 26%
TOtalS ot 100%
Unweighted N .o s 1,477

99. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt ittt e e e 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 11%

continued on the next page . ..

26



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

continued from previous page

StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 24%
N O SUNE . e 36%
Ol e e 99%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,480

100. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. Senate?

ChUuCK SChUMEr . e e e e 17%
Some Other DEMOCIA ...ttt 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e e 33%
[ don’t care who leads the Democrats inthe U.S. Senate ...t 25%
e ) =1 99%
Unweighted N oo e 1,483

101. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl ... e e 9%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 26%
Less than UsUal ... e e 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 28%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,482

102. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alot more than UsUal ... e e 3%
Somewhat more than usual ........ ... 5%
ADOUL the SAMIE ... 26%
Somewhat less than usual ...t 16%
Alotlessthan usual ... e 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 28%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,482

103. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
DEmOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt et e 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt et 44%
Both equally .. ... 37%
NOINEr e 3%
N O SUNE e 2%
TOtalS o 101%
Unweighted N oo e 587

104. Do you wish the Democratic candidates who run for Congress this year will be more like Barack Obama or
more like Bernie Sanders?

More like Barack Obama ..........ooiiiiini it e 34%
More like Bernie Sanders ...........ouiiiiii i 27%
I o) T 39%
TOtAlS ot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,471

105. Do you wish the Republican candidates who run for Congress this year will be more like Donald Trump or
more like George W Bush?

More like Donald TrumID ... e e e 29%
More like George W BUSh ... . oo e 39%
N O SUNE .t e e 32%
OtalS o 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,476

106. What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s congressional elections?

Congress controlled by DemocCrats ...........ouiiiii i 37%
Congress controlled by Republicans ........ ... 31%
Congress divided between both parities ... 12%
I\ o o1 £= (=1 = o 7= 20%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N Lo s 1,478

107. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 33%
ADOUL the SaME ... 29%
GEtliNg WOKSE . e 24%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N .o e 1,484

108. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer e 24%
ADOUL e SAME .. e e 28%
101 18%
N o) T 30%
TOtalS ot 100%
Unweighted N .o 1,477

109. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 22%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiriiiiiininnenenannn. 43%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaanns 22%
N O SUNE .t e e e 12%
TOtalS e 99%
Unweighted N Lo s 1,491

110. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family . ... ... 62%
Rented from someone el1se ... .. . e 36%
L 1 =T 3%
TOtAlS ot 101%
Unweighted N Lo e 1,480

111. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

YOS o e 46%
N O e e 54%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,134
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112. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MIOrE OIS o 30%
The same amount of JODS ... o e 35%
W 0D . 16%
N O SUNE . e e 19%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,483

113. How worried are you about losing your job?

Y= VAo T o 7%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA .. e e e 24%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. et e e 69%
TOtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 870

114. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 35%
NOt Very Nard .o 28%
N O SUNE . e e e 11%
TOtAlS o 101%
Unweighted N oo e 871

115. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

BT L= 78 1= ] o/ 21%
=T 070 39%
Neither happy NOr UNhaPPY .. .oo e e e e e 27%
L] =T o] 0V 9%
RV =TV ] =T o] o 3%
TOtalS o 99%
Unweighted N oo 878

116. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most of the time ... o 44%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Some of the tIMe ... o o 23%
Only Now and then ... 13%
Hardly at all ... e 11%
D ON t KNOW oot e 9%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

117. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral .o e 24%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE L. it e e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 15%
TOtAlS i 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

118. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral o 10%
I o= = P 14%
1Y 0T [T - (= 29%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 20%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et et e ettt e e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 15%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,500

119. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . 67%
NOt registered .. e 33%
OtalS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

120. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters
The Democratic Party candidate ... 46%

The Republican Party candidate ............oiiiiiiiii i 38%
continued on the next page . ..

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

continued from previous page

L0 {3 T 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e et e e e et 4%
TOtAlS oot e 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,234

121. Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting
in this year’s Congressional election?
Asked of registered voters

More enthusiastiC ..o e 52%
Less eNthUSIASTIC ...t 14%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 24%
N o) =11 9%
1) =1 99%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,227

122. Will you vote in this year’s Congressional elections?

[ have already VOted ... e 0%
Definitely VOtE .o e 69%
Probably VOt ... 11%
MIgNt VO e o e 10%
Probably will not vote . ... . e 5%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 5%
TOtAlS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,228

123. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 26%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 25%
Have no effect on your vote choice ........ ... i 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,229
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124. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary orcaucus ..............c.coovieinn... 35%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus ...............ccoiiiin.n.. 35%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .23%
e o o I A =T 0 0= 4] oY 8%
TOtalS ot 101%
Unweighted N oo e 1,274

125. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton .o 62%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 2%
Bernie SaNdErS ...t e 34%
SOMEONE BlSE .. i e 2%
] €= 1 100%
Unweighted N oo 473

126. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMD o 55%
SOMEONE BlSE ..ot e 45%
TOtAlS o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 469

127. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

= 56%
o 44%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

128. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton o e e e e 26%
DoNald TrUMD . 25%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
1L (=1 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Evan MeMUIlIN o 0%
1 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 46%
TOtAlS oot e 100%
Unweighted N . 1,500

129. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

7= 40T o] = | 33%
RepUD AN .. 24%
INdependent .. ... 28%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 13%
TOtAlS i 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

130. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e 21%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 12%
Lean DemOCrat . ...ttt
INdEPeNent ... . e 19%
Lean Republican . ... ..o

Not very strong Republican ... ... i e
Strong RepubliCan ... ... o 1
Ot SUNE ottt
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,500

131. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?
Asked of registered voters old enough to vote in 2012

Barack Obama ... ..o 31%
Mt ROMINEY . 2
Other Candidate ... e
L did MOt VOt o e 4
TOtalS ot 101%

Unweighted N Lo 1,500
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132. What is your gender?

1Y/ 49%
FEMale o 51%
e ) = 1 100%
Unweighted N .o 1,500

133. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e 22%
B0-4d e e 24%
G 34%
B ot e e e 21%
o) = 1 101%
Unweighted N Lo 1,500

134. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it e 69%
BlaCK . e 13%
HiS AN C .ttt 11%
L0 1 =T 6%
TOtAlS . e 99%
Unweighted N .o e 1,500

135. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o e 39%
SOME COllBGE .t 33%
College grad ... e 18%
oS grad .o e 10%
TOtalS e 100%
Unweighted N .o 1,500

136. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 48%
RS 1T o = - 1= 2%
DIVOICEA ottt e e 12%
IO .o 5%

continued on the next page . ..
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NEVEI MarTiEd ..o et 29%
Domestic / civil partnership . ... e 5%
Ol o 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

137. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

YOS o e 26%
o 74%
TOtalS ot 100%
Unweighted N .o 1,475

138. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A . o 18%
MW St e e e 21%
SOUIN o 39%
VSt o e 21%
e ) €= £ 99%
Unweighted N Lo s 1,500

139. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

A LargE CItY o e 20%
Asuburb near alarge City ..ot 31%
A small City OF IOWN .o e 28%
LN 0= = 1T 21%
Ol o 100%
Unweighted N oo e 1,495

140. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEll Nt o e 14%
VBrY QOO e e 29%
1 7o o o P 38%
ONlY Al e 14%
P OO e 5%
TOtalS .o e 100%
Unweighted N oo s 1,496
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141. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed .. ..o e 38%
Part-time employed ... ... e 10%
Sl -eMPIOYEA . 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff . ... .. 10%
Retired . e 22%
Permanently disabled . ............o i 11%
HomMemaKer .. e 8%
O BT 1%
Ol ot 100%
Unweighted N Lo s 1,429

142. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 48%
B0-100K .ttt 24%
BI00K OF MOIE ..o e e e e e 13%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 14%
Ol e e 99%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

143. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... . e 3%
Military Household - Family . ... e 6%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ouiiiiiii e 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ......... ..o, 37%
Military Household - NOne ... .o e 50%
Unweighted N oo s 1,500

144. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A 7%
Yes, household memberis ... ... . i 7%
o 86%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500
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145. How important is religion in your life?

NIy IMP O ANt e 39%
Somewhat IMmPOrtant . ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOIt ANt . 15%
Not at all iImportant . ... 22%
TOtAlS o 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

146. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCe @ WEEK ... i e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK oot 16%
ONnce Or tWiCe amMONtN ... . 9%
AW HIMES @ YA ..t e 12%
SO L e e e 21%
= 29%
DNt KW o e e e 5%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N Lo e 1,500

147. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?

YOS o e 31%
N O e e 69%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500

148. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ......ovini e 28%
L0 3T e - 14%
AfeW lIMES @ WEEK .. o e e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 8%
SO L 13%
= 18%
DO KN OW et e e 6%
TOtAlS o 101%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,500
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149. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e 36%
Roman Catholic ... e e 18%
1710 0 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX .. ....oiii i e e e 0%
JBWIS N o e e e 2%
MUS I o e e e e 1%
BUAANIST .o 1%
HINAU oo 1%
L 1 =T A 5%
A N0 C ottt e e 6%
NOthing in partiCUlar ... .. e 24%
SOMEtNING €1SE .. 5%
TOtAlS ot 100%
Unweighted N oo e e 1,498

Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 23 - 25, 2018
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from
0.271 to 4.091, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.557.

1500
1238 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

29 questions not reported.
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